Ballston Spa Board of Education Wednesday, June 23, 2021 – Walk-on

Resolution #614 - Canvass - Results of June 22, 2021 Board Election

WHEREAS, Education Law section 2034 requires the Board of Education to tabulate and declare the results of the Board election; and

WHEREAS, the final results, including the tabulation of the affidavit ballots, are available;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education hereby declares and accepts the Board election results; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following individual has won election to the Board of Education for a term of three (3) years:

Wayne Evans, Jr.